
ASTWELL BENEFICE MASTER ROTA MARCH & HOLY WEEK/
EASTER 2026   
 s	

DATE & DAY TIME SERVICE/EVENT PLACE LED BY

Sunday 1st March	

Second Sunday of Lent	

Purple

10.30am Benefice Holy 
Communion with 
speaker Jill Lammond 
from DAWN (Dignity 
for All Women Now)

HELM Rev HW

Wednesday 4th March 10.00am Holy Communion HELM Rev HW

Sunday 8th March	

Third Sunday of Lent	

Purple	

9.00am Breakfast Church WAPP Team

9.30am Morning Prayer LWW PS

10.30am Holy Communion HELM Rev HW

11.15am Morning Prayer SYR PS

Sunday 15th March	

Mothering Sunday	

(4th Sunday of Lent)	

Purple

9.30am Holy Communion LWW Rev HW

10.30am Family Praise & Prayer HELM BE

10.30am All Age Service with 
Chapel at CHURCH

SYR Church AP

11.15am Family Praise & Prayer WAPP Team

Sunday 22nd March	

Fifth Sunday of Lent	
(Passiontide begins)	
Purple

9.30am Matins LWW MS

9.30am Holy Communion WHIT Rev HW

10.30am Morning Prayer HELM PS

11.15am Holy Communion WAPP Rev HW

11.15am Praise & Prayer SYR AP

Sunday 29th March	
Palm Sunday	
Red

10.30am Palm Sunday Benefice 
Holy Communion

SYR Rev HW



ASTWELL BENEFICE MASTER ROTA MARCH & HOLY WEEK/
EASTER 2026   

HOLY WEEK & EASTER
DATE & DAY TIME SERVICE/EVENT PLACE LED BY

Mon 30th March (R) 7pm Compline WHIT Rev HW

Tues 31st March (R) 5.30pm Compline SYR Rev HW

Wed 1st April (R) 7pm Compline LWW Rev HW

Maundy Thursday	
2nd April (White)

6.30pm Passover Meal	
& Holy Communion

HELM Rev HW et al

Good Friday	
3rd April	
(Hangings removed/Red)

9.30am Meditation LWW Rev HW

10.30am Service & Procession 
from Church to Chapel	
starting with Hot Cross 
Buns.

SYR AP

11.15am Meditation WAPP Rev HW

2.30pm Procession & Holy 
Communion with 
Liturgy for Good 
Friday 

HELM Rev HW

Sat 4th April 9pm Easter Vigil & First 
Communion

PLUMP X

Sunday 5th April 06.15am Dawn Fire RAD Rev HW

9.00am Holy Communion WHIT Rev HW

Easter Sunday 9.30am Holy Communion LWW Rev PA

10.15am Holy Communion HELM Rev HW

Gold/White 11.15am Holy Communion SYR Rev PA

11.30am Holy Communion WAPP Rev HW


